84
И
H
19
7
0
0.
용
Ż
47
<b>a</b>
ō

FORM PTO-1594	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
DOCKET NO.: 4727- TM	Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARKS ONLY				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto:					
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Casey Holdings Limited		Alexander Technologies Europe Limited			
4 Doxford Drive, South West Industrial Peterlee, Co. Durham SR8 2RL, United Kingdom  Individual Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other UK Corporation Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Nar Other Execution Date: August 23, 2005	)	4 Doxford Drive, South West Industrial Estate, Peterlee, Co. Durham SR8 2RL, United Kingdom ☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☒ OtherUK Corporation  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No(s).  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  1,911,148; 2,318,708; 2,316,230; 1,753,682; and 1, 468, 873.  Additional numbers attached?  Yes No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applications and registrations involved: 5			
Name: LOWE HAUPTMAN & BERNER LLP.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
		<ul> <li>☑ Enclosed credit card authorization form in the amount of \$140.00</li> <li>☑ Charge to Deposit Account (if needed)</li> </ul>			
Street Address: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 300 City: Alexandria State: VA ZIP: 2	22314	8. Deposit account number: 07-1337			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Signature  Signature  Kenneth M. Berner  Total number of pages including cover sheet: 7					
CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)					

TRADEMARK REEL: 003178 FRAME: 0440

WHEREAS, Casey Holdings Limited, a company having a principal place of business located at 4 I oxford Drive, South West Industrial Estate, Peterlee, C. Durham SR8 2RL, United Kingdom ("Assignor") has adopted, owns and is using the mark "PERSONAL SMART CHARGER" ("the Mark") through the exclusive use of an affiliated company of the Assignee in connection with battery chargers;

WHEREAS, Assignor owns federal registration for the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the goods identified therein; Registration No. 1,911,148 registered on August 15, 1995, currently valid and maintained on the Principal Register;

WHEREAS, Alexander Technologies Europe Limited, having its principal place of business at 4 Doxford Drive, South West Industrial Estate, Peterlee, Co. Durham SR8 2RL, United Kingdom ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Mark and the above-referenced Registrations and all common law rights to the mark as shown in Registration No. 1,911,148 for "PERSONAL SMART CHARGER";

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of an in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the entire right, title, interest in or to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the registration thereof, including common law rights, effective as of the date hereof.

вy: ˌ

John J. Casey

Casey Holdings Limited

Title: Director

WHF REAS, Casey Holdings Limited, a company having a principal place of business located at 4 loxford Drive, South West Industrial Estate, Peterlee, Co. Durham SR8 2RL, United Kingdom ("Assignor") has adopted, owns and is using the mark "OPTIMIZER" ("the Mark") through the exclusive use of an affiliated company of the Assignee in connection with battery maintenance equipment, namely a battery charger and conditioner;

WHE REAS, Assignor owns federal registration for the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the goods identified therein; Registration No. 2,318,708 registered on February 15, 2000, currently valid and maintained on the Principal Register;

WHE REAS, Alexander Technologies Europe Limited, having its principal place of business at 4 Doxford Drive, South West Industrial Estate, Peterlee, Co. Durham SR8 2RL, United Kingdom ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Mark and the above-referenced Registrations and all common law rights to the mark as shown in Registration No. 2,318,708 for "OPTIMIZER";

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of an in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the entire right, title, interest in or to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the registration thereof, including common law rights, effective as of the date hereof.

Bv:

John J. Casey

Casey Holdings Limited

Title: Director

WHE REAS, Casey Holdings Limited, a company having a principal place of business located at 41 oxford Drive, South West Industrial Estate, Peterlee, Co. Durham SR8 2RL, United Kingdom ("Assignor") has adopted, owns and is using the mark "ALEXANDER" ("the Mark") through the exclusive use of an affiliated company of the Assignee in connection with battery chargers;

WHE REAS, Assignor owns federal registration for the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the goods identified therein; Registration No. 2,316,230 registered on February 8, 2000, currently valid and maintained on the Principal Register;

WHE REAS, Alexander Technologies Europe Limited, having its principal place of business at 4 Doxford Drive, South West Industrial Estate, Peterlee, Co. Durham SR8 2RL, United Kingdom ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Mark and the above-referenced Registrations and all common law rights to the mark as shown in Registration No. 2,316,230 for "ALEXANDER";

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of an in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the entire right, title, interest in or to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the registration thereof, including common law rights, effective as of the date hereof.

By:

John J. Casey

Casey Holdings Limited

Title: Director

WHEREAS, Casey Holdings Limited, a company having a principal place of business located at 4 Doxford Drive, South West Industrial Estate, Peterlee, Co. Durham SR8 2RL, United Kingdom ("Assignor") has adopted, owns and is using the mark "SMART CHARGER" ("the Mark") through the exclusive use of an affiliated company of the Assignee in connection with batteries;

WHEREAS, Assignor owns federal registration for the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the goods identified therein; Registration No. 1,753,682 registered on February 23, 1993, currently valid and maintained on the Principal Register;

WHEREAS, Alexander Technologies Europe Limited, having its principal place of business at 4 Doxford Drive, South West Industrial Estate, Peterlee, Co. Durham SR8 2RL, United Kingdom ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Mark and the above-referenced Registrations and all common law rights to the mark as shown in Registration No. 1,753,682 for "SMART CHARGER";

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of an in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the entire right, title, interest in or to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the registration thereof, including common law rights, effective as of the date hereof.

By:

John J. Casey Casey Holdings Limited

casel mounties min

Title: Director

WHF REAS, Casey Holdings Limited, a company having a principal place of business located at 41 toxford Drive, South West Industrial Estate, Peterlee, Co. Durham SR8 2RL, United Kingdom ("Assignor") has adopted, owns and is using the mark "ALEXANDER and Design" ("the Mark") through the exclusive use of an affiliated company of the Assignee in connection with batteries;

WHE REAS, Assignor owns federal registration for the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the goods identified therein; Registration No. 1,468,873 registered on December 15, 1987, currently valid and maintained on the Principal Register;

WHEREAS, Alexander Technologies Europe Limited, having its principal place of business at 4 Doxford Drive, South West Industrial Estate, Peterlee, Co. Durham SR8 2RL, United Kingdom ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Mark and the above-referenced Registrations and all common law rights to the mark as shown in Registration No. 1,468,873 for "ALEXANDER and Design";

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of an in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the entire right, title, interest in or to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the registration thereof, including common law rights, effective as of the date hereof.

By:

John J. Casey

Casey Holdings Limited

Title: Director

Suite 300 1700 Diagonal Road Alexandria, Virginia 22314

TELEPHONE: 703-684-1111 FACSIMILE: 703-518-5499

# FAX

**RECORDED: 08/23/2005** 

LOWE HAUPTMAN & BERNER, LLP
CHEVE THAT THIS PAPER IS BEING FACSIMI- ON THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE  THE BATE SMOWN BELOW.  AND TAKE OF PETERONS.
SCHATURE STILL 273-05 FACSIMILE NUMBER

10:	Assignment Division	rioin:	Iryna Ridchenko lor			
	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		Kenneth M. Berner			
Fax:	571-273-0140	Pages:	Including this cover sheet,	8		
Re:	Trademark Registration Nos.	Date:	August 23, 2005			
	1,911,148; 2,318,708; 2,316,230; 1,753,682; and 1, 468, 873.					
Your Re	ur Ref.: Our Ref.: 4727- TM					
□ Urger	nt □ For Review □ Please Co	omment	□ Please Reply □ Please	Recycle		
СОММЕ	ENTS:					
form reg	Attached are the Recordan carding the above trademark registr		Cover Sheet, Assignments ar	id a credit cara		
		<i>IMPORTA</i>	VT			
addressed. copying o	mation contained in this facsimile is int If you are not the intended recipient, y f this communication is strictly prohibited by telephone, and return the original mess	ou are herei d. If you ha	by notified that any use, disseminat we received this facsimile in error, ,	ion, distribution or please immediately		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003178 FRAME: 0446